06/13/2018 504958603

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5005350

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
CORRECT NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT.		ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 039945 Frame 0439. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ATTACHED CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT HAS THE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHAO-CHIN YANG	05/06/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: SUNDER BIOMEDICAL TECH. CO., LTD.	
Street Address: 10F-1, NO. 1-67, WU-CHUAN RD., W. DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	403

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15277099	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, tyb@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5540/0102PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2018-06-13 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-06-13 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=2018-06-13 Corrected Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046339 FRAME: 0692 504958603

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4083890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHAO-CHIN YANG	09/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: SUNDER BIOMEDICAL TECH. CO.	
Street Address: 410F-1, NO. 1-67, WU-CHUAN RD., W. DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	403

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15277099	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

7036217140

Email:

mailroom@mg-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1:

4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310

Address Line 4:

FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5540/0102PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016-10-05-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046339 FRAME: 0693

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we). Choo-Chin YANG		
whose past office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as	Assignost, is(are) the owner of certain	new and aset of
improvements in Safety Medical Connector		
(hereinafter referred to us the DAVIBOTION) for which an application for D	nited States Letters Patent was	
Dexecuted on even date herewith		
executed 660		<b>√</b>
filed ou Serial No.:		
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	Wed:	The state of the s
designating the United States of America , Ltd. WHESTAS. <u>Sunder Homedical Tech. Co</u> whose post officer:	10F-1,	Date: 7013.44.1
WHEREAS. Sander Biomedical Tech. Co. Whose post office : 403 Taiwas R. O. C. Servingfor referred to as Assigner, is desiron United States:	address is <u>FRFF No. 1-67, Wu-Ch</u> of acquiring the entire right, title and in	oun Rd., W. Dist. Taichines terest in mid to the same in the
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt a assign and transfer unio said Assitones, the entire right, title, and interest America, including any and all Letters flatent granted on any division, or	in and to said bevention and applicati	ion throughout the United States of
ALSO, Assuming hereby agrees to execute any documents that legal of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States of firm the rigids of Assument in and to said invertion, all without furth ASSUMENTS expense, to identify and communicate to Assument at Assumithin Assumence's possession or control, and to provide firther assuming Assument in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any Assumon's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assument assument as the extendion of the property of the prosecution.	for said INVENTICS, including addition or consideration, ASSIGNOS also agrees NEE'S request documents and informations and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNES patent application or patent encompassa	al documents that may be required to t, without further consideration and at m concerning the ENVENTION that are t that lewfully may be required of ed within the terms of this instrument.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest behood of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full endentarily as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment.	in and to the same, for ASSENCE's sole t of the term for which such Letters Pate	use and behoof, and for the use and
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of bluney, Gelssler, meded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	Olds & Lowe, P.C. to tissen or complet	e any information in this document
annananananananananananananananananana	manamanamanamanamanamanamanamanamanaman	
Chao-Chia YANG	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Where Signed Taichung, Taiwan	No.118, Hunshan Rd., Xinogang Tahvan R.O.C.	Dist., Kaolishing City 812.
20//2 . 9 2	SIGNATURE JOS - Jim Jan	46.4

Continued on Next Prage

PATENT REEL: 046339 FRAME: 0694

**RECORDED: 06/13/2018**